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Licences Issued Under the Animal Remedies Act 1967 (Notice No. 2451, Ag. 6/2/3/1) 

PuRsuANT to sections 21 (6), 25 (4), 25 (5), and 28 (3) of the Animal Remedies Act 1967, the Registrar of Animal Remedies hereby gives 
notice that licences have been issued, renewed, have lapsed, or have been varied as set out in the Schedules hereto: 

1. The licences for remedies listed in Schedule I are new licences issued, not subject to conditions. 
2. The licences for remedies listed in Schedule II are new licences issued subject to the conditions: 

(a) That the remedy shall not be sold to any other person other than a veterinary surgeon, or a dealer or otherwise than pursuant to the 
prescription of a veterinary surgeon; and 

(b) That the remedy shall not be used otherwise than by or under the supervision of a veterinary surgeon. 
3. The licences for remedies listed in Schedule III are licences renewed, not subject to conditions. 
4. The licences for remedies listed in Schedule IV are licences renewed subject to the conditions: 

(a) That the remedy shall not be sold to any other person other than a veterinary surgeon, or a dealer or otherwise than pursuant to the 
prescription of a veterinary surgeon; and 

(b) That the remedy shall not be used otherwise than by or under the supervision of a veterinary surgeon. 
5. The remedy listed in Schedule V is provisionally licensed subject to the conditions shown in respect of it. 
6. The licences for remedies listed in Schedule VI are licences which have lapsed or have been withdrawn by the licensee. 
7. The licences or remedies listed in Schedule VII are licences in respect to which there has been a change in the trade name of the animal 

remedy. 

Remedy 
Gluco Protein for Horses 
Acrifavine Pessaries 
Scabby Mouth Vaccine 
Pulpy Kidney Antitoxin 
Equinex Electrolyte Replacements Salts 
Telmintic*-30 dog Wormer Tablets 
Blackleg Vaccine Bivalent 
Ficam-Z 
Vetspen 5000 
Sherleys Multi-wormer for Cats 
New Opticure 
F.R.A. Vaccine 
Iron Dextran 
Websters Infectious Laryngotracheitis 

Vaccine 
Websters Fowl Pox Vaccine M-strain 
Websters Pigeon Pox Vaccine 
Youngs "Rotomite" 6 
On Guard Multi-vitamins for Cats 
On Guard Multi-vitamins for Dogs 
Iodine Tincture Spray 
Vetsep Antiseptic Cream 
Vetsep 
Vitalyte 
"Custom Pak" Calf Booster .. 
Equine 'E' 
Rintal and Neguvon Paste 
Cribox 
Glucalmag 

Nadaco Cobalt Pills and Grinders for 
Sheep 

Nadaco Cobalt Pills and Grinders for 
Cattle 

Boromag Plus ( one dose) 
R.A.R.C. Green Label Pellets 

Vermadex 
On Guard Flea Killer for Dogs 
On Guard Flea Killer for Cats 
Nilverm Concentrate Oral Drench 
Grow Pills 
Triangle Liquid Feed Supplement for 

Cattle 
Triangle Stock Licks Iodised, Copperised, 

Cobaltised, Mineral Stock Lick for 
Cattle 

Tomoana Vitamin and Mineral Premix 
for Rabbit Feed 

Goodboy Grooming Aid and Coat 
Conditioner 

On Guard Insecticidal Wash for Dogs 
Biovet Sheep Calic-mag Plus 
Biovet Sheep Calcium.· 
Goodboy Insecticidal Dry Foam Sham

poo 
Rapid Boat Drench .. 

Terramycin/L.A. Injectable Solution 
Amoxil Aqueous Injection Suspension 

10gm 
Amoxil Aqueous Injection Suspension 

2.5gm 
Vibrovax 
Equine Gamma Globulin 
Biodexamine 
Neopen 100/200 

SCHEDULE I 

Licensee 
Greyhorse Veterinary Ltd ... 
Ethical Agents Ltd. 
Smith Bio-lab Ltd. 
Smith Bio-lab Ltd. 
W. F. Winters (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Ethnor Pty Ltd. 
Smith Bio-lab Ltd ... 
Fisons (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Glaxo Laboratories (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Masterpet Products Ltd. 
South Island Chemicals Ltd. 
Smith Bio-lab Ltd. 
Upjohn Inter-American Corporation .. 
Westwood Products Ltd. 

Westwood Products Ltd. 
Westwood Products Ltd. 
Robert Young and Co. (N.Z.) Ltd. 
ICI Tasman Ltd. 
ICI Tasman Ltd. . . 
Ethical Agents Ltd. 
Ethical Agents Ltd. 
Ethical Agents Ltd. 
Ethical Agents Ltd. 
Technik Products Ltd. 
Ethical Agents Ltd. 
Henry H. York and Co. Ltd. 
Barry Lee Bloodstock Ltd. . . 
National Dairy Association of N.Z. 

Ltd. 

Principal 
Business Address 

Christchurch 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Palmerston North .. 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Petone 
Upper Hutt 
Upper Hutt 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Petone 
Cambridge 
Auckland 

National Dairy Association of N.Z. Auckland 
Ltd. 

National Dairy Association of N.Z. Auckland 
Ltd. 

ICI Tasman Ltd. Upper Hutt 
National Dairy Association of N.Z. Auckland 

Ltd. 
May and Baker N.Z. Ltd. 
ICI Tasman Ltd. 
ICI Tasman Ltd. . . 
ICI Tasman Ltd. . . 
Grow Pills Ltd. 
C.E.L. Chemicals Ltd. 

C.E.L. Chemicals Ltd. 

N.Z. Stockfoods Co. Ltd. 

Masterpet Products Ltd. 

ICI Tasman Ltd. . . 
Smith Bio-lab Ltd. 
Smith Bio-lab Ltd. 
Masterpet Products Ltd. 

Rangataiki Plains Dairy Co. 

SCHEDULE II 
Pfizer Laboratories Ltd. 
Beecham N.Z. Ltd. 

Beecham N.Z. Ltd. 

Smith Bio-lab Ltd. 
Smith Bio-lab Ltd. 
Chemavet Distributors Ltd. 
Chemavet Distributors Ltd. 

Naenae 
Upper Hutt 
Upper Hutt 
Upper Hutt 
Auckland 
Kaikohe 

Kaikohe 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Upper Hutt 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wellington 

Edgecumbe 

Auckland 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Licence 
Number 

3313 
3380 
3731 
3732 
3741 
3743 
3796 
3805 
3807 
3884 
3909 
3918 
3929 
3940 

3941 
3943 
3976 
3980 
3981 
4002 
4003 
4004 
4005 
4010 
4014 
4033 
4038 
4047 

4050 

4051 

4056 
4061 

4073 
4088 
4089 
4090 
4091 
4092 

4093 

4101 

4108 

4115 
4133 
4134 
4138 

4162 

3635 
3728 

3729 

3730 
3733 
3774 
3775 

Issue 
Date 
20/3/80 
23/4/80 
21/3/80 
17/3/80 
7/5/80 
8/2/80 

19/3/80 
22/5/80 
19/6/80 
5/3/80 

19/6/80 
21/3/80 
30/4/80 
9/6/80 

9/6/80 
9/6/80 

26/3/80 
2/5/80 
2/5/80 
9/7/80 
9/7/80 
9/7/80 
9/7/80 

20/3/80 
21/4/80 
21/5/80 
28/5/80 
23/4/80 

15/5/80 

15/5/80 

10/3/80 
18/7/80 

11/3/80 
2/5/80 
2/5/80 

15/5/80 
8/7/80 
1/4/80 

1/4/80 

18/6/80 

12/6/80 

21/4/80 
8/7/80 
8/7/80 

12/6/80 

19/6/80 

28/2/80 
28/4/80 

28/4/80 

19/3/80 
27/3/80 

9/4/80 
9/4/80 

Expiry 
Date 
31/7/83 
30/6/84 
31/5/84 
31/5/84 

31/12/83 
28/2/83 
31/5/84 
31/3/84 
31/4/85 
28/2/84 
31/1/85 
30/4/84 
31/7/84 

31/12/83 

31/12/83 
31/12/83 
31/3/84 
31/7/84 
31/7/84 

30/11/84 
30/11/84 
30/11/84 
31/7/84 
31/7/84 
31/7/84 
28/2/84 
30/9/84 
30/9/84 

31/7/84 

31/7/84 

30/9/84 
31/7/84 

28/2/85 
31/3/84 
31/3/84 
28/2/85 
31/7/84 
31/7/84 

31/7/84 

31/7/84 

30/4/85 

31/3/85 
30/9/84 
30/9/84 
30/4/85 

31/8/84 

30/4/83 
30/4/83 

30/4/83 

31/5/84 
31/5/84 
30/4/84 
30/4/84 


