## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Licences Issued Under the Animal Remedies Act 1967 (Notice No. 2451, Ag. 6/2/3/1)

PURSUANT to sections 21 (6), 25 (4), 25 (5), and 28 (3) of the Animal Remedies Act 1967, the Registrar of Animal Remedies hereby gives notice that licences have been issued, renewed, have lapsed, or have been varied as set out in the Schedules hereto:

- 1. The licences for remedies listed in Schedule I are new licences issued, not subject to conditions,
- 2. The licences for remedies listed in Schedule II are new licences issued subject to the conditions:
  - (a) That the remedy shall not be sold to any other person other than a veterinary surgeon, or a dealer or otherwise than pursuant to the prescription of a veterinary surgeon; and
  - (b) That the remedy shall not be used otherwise than by or under the supervision of a veterinary surgeon.
- (b) That the remedy shall not be used otherwise than by or under the supervision or a veterinary surgeon.
  3. The licences for remedies listed in Schedule III are licences renewed, not subject to conditions.
  4. The licences for remedies listed in Schedule IV are licences renewed subject to the conditions:

  (a) That the remedy shall not be sold to any other person other than a veterinary surgeon, or a dealer or otherwise than pursuant to the prescription of a veterinary surgeon; and
  (b) That the remedy shall not be used otherwise than by or under the supervision of a veterinary surgeon.

  5. The remedy listed in Schedule V is provisionally licensed subject to the conditions shown in respect of it.
  6. The licences for remedies listed in Schedule VI are licences which have lapsed or have been withdrawn by the licensee.
  7. The licences or remedies listed in Schedule VII are licences in respect to which there has been a change in the trade name of the animal remedy.

- remedy.

remedy.					
	SCHEDULE I				
	, South State 1	Principal	Licence	Issue	Expiry
Remedy	Licensee	Business Address	Number	Date	Date
Gluco Protein for Horses	Greyhorse Veterinary Ltd	Christchurch	3313	20/3/80	31/7/83
Acrifavine Pessaries			3380	23/4/80	30/6/84
Scabby Mouth Vaccine	Smith Bio-lab Ltd	Auckland	3731	21/3/80	31/5/84
Pulpy Kidney Antitoxin	Smith Bio-lab Ltd Smith Bio-lab Ltd		3732	17/3/80	31/5/84
Equinex Electrolyte Replacements Salts	W. F. Winters (N.Z.) Ltd		3741	7/5/80	31/12/83
Telmintic*-30 dog Wormer Tablets	and the same is a second	Auckland	3743	8/2/80	28/2/83
Blackleg Vaccine Bivalent	Smith Bio-lab Ltd	A .11. 1	3796	19/3/80	31/5/84
Ficam-Z	Clare Laboratories (N.Z.) Ltd		3805	22/5/80	31/3/84
Vetspen 5000		Palmerston North	3807 3884	19/6/80 5/3/80	31/4/85 28/2/84
Sherleys Multi-wormer for Cats New Opticure	Masterpet Products Ltd		3909	19/6/80	31/1/85
New Opticure F.R.A. Vaccine		Auckland	3918	21/3/80	30/4/84
Iron Dextran	Upjohn Inter-American Corporation	Auckland	3929	30/4/80	31/7/84
Websters Infectious Laryngotracheitis		Auckland	3940	9/6/80	31/12/83
Vaccine				27 0,00	01/12/00
Websters Fowl Pox Vaccine M-strain	Westwood Products Ltd	Auckland	3941	9/6/80	31/12/83
Websters Pigeon Pox Vaccine	Westwood Products Ltd	Auckland	3943	9/6/80	
Youngs "Rotomite" 6	Robert Young and Co. (N.Z.) Ltd	Petone	3976	26/3/80	31/3/84
On Guard Multi-vitamins for Cats	ICI Tasman Ltd	Upper Hutt	3980	2/5/80	31/7/84
On Guard Multi-vitamins for Dogs	ICI Tasman Ltd		3981	2/5/80	31/7/84
Iodine Tincture Spray	Ethical Agents Ltd	Auckland	4002	9/7/80	30/11/84
Vetsep Antiseptic Cream	Ethical Agents Ltd		4003	9/7/80	30/11/84
Vetsep Vitalyte	Ethical Agents Ltd		4004	9/7/80	30/11/84
Vitalyte	Ethical Agents Ltd	Auckland	4005	9/7/80 20/3/80	31/7/84
"Custom Pak" Calf Booster	Technik Products Ltd	Auckland	4010		31/7/84
Equine 'E'	Linical Agents Ltd	Auckland	4014	21/4/80	31/7/84
Rintal and Neguvon Paste	Ethical Agents Ltd	Petone	4033 4038	21/5/80 28/5/80	28/2/84 30/9/84
	National Dairy Association of N.Z.		4047	23/4/80	30/9/84
Glucalmag	Ltd.	Auckland	7077	23/4/00	30/3/04
Nadaco Cobalt Pills and Grinders for		Auckland	4050	15/5/80	31/7/84
Sheep	Ltd.		,	,-,	, -,
Nadaco Cobalt Pills and Grinders for	National Dairy Association of N.Z.	Auckland	4051	15/5/80	31/7/84
Cattle	Ltd.				
Boromag Plus (one dose)	ICI Tasman Ltd	Upper Hutt	4056	10/3/80	30/9/84
K.A.K.C. Offeen Laber 1 chess	National Dairy Association of N.Z.	Auckland	4061	18/7/80	31/7/84
Vermadex On Guard Flea Killer for Dogs On Guard Flea Killer for Cats Nilverm Concentrate Oral Drench	Ltd.	NI	4072	11 /2 /00	20/2/05
On Guard Plac Willer for Dogs	May and Baker N.Z. Ltd	Naenae	4073 4088	11/3/80 2/5/80	28/2/85 31/3/84
On Guard Floa Killer for Cots	ICI Tasman I td	Upper Hutt	4089	2/5/80	31/3/84
Nilverm Concentrate Oral Drench	ICI Tasman I td	**************************************	4090	15/5/80	28/2/85
Grow Pille	Grow Pills Ltd		4091	8/7/80	31/7/84
On Guard Flea Killer for Cats Nilverm Concentrate Oral Drench Grow Pills Triangle Liquid Feed Supplement for	C.E.L. Chemicals Ltd	Kaikohe	4092	1/4/80	31/7/84
Cattle			1022	27 17 00	
Triangle Stock Licks Iodised, Copperised,	C.E.L. Chemicals Ltd	Kaikohe	4093	1/4/80	31/7/84
Cobaltised, Mineral Stock Lick for				, ,	
Cattle					
Tomoana Vitamin and Mineral Premix	N.Z. Stockfoods Co. Ltd	Wellington	4101	18/6/80	31/7/84
for Rabbit Feed	35	TT v 111	4400	40 /5 /00	00/4/05
Goodboy Grooming Aid and Coat	Masterpet Products Ltd	Wellington	4108	12/6/80	30/4/85
Conditioner On Guard Insecticidal Wash for Dogs	ICI Taaman I td	Timmon Tivit	4115	21 /4 /90	31/3/85
	G!/I D1. 1 1. T / I	Upper Hutt Auckland	4113	8/7/80	30/9/84
D' (C) (C) (C)	A 14 D1 11 T. 1	A 11 1	4134	8/7/80	30/9/84
Goodboy Insecticidal Dry Foam Sham-	Masterpet Products Ltd	Wellington	4138	12/6/80	30/4/85
poo	masterpot i roddetts zitd.	womington	4150	12/0/00	50, 4, 05
Rapid Boat Drench	Rangataiki Plains Dairy Co	Edgecumbe	4162	19/6/80	31/8/84
<b>-</b>		•			• •
	SCHEDULE II				
Terramycin/L.A. Injectable Solution	Pfizer Laboratories Ltd	Auckland	3635	28/2/80	30/4/83
Amoxil Aqueous Injection Suspension		Auckland	3728	28/4/80	30/4/83
10 gm				• • •	
Amoxil Aqueous Injection Suspension	Beecham N.Z. Ltd	Auckland	3729	28/4/80	30/4/83
2.5 gm	0 14 Dt 4 1 T 4				
Vibrovax	Smith Bio-lab Ltd	Auckland	3730	19/3/80	31/5/84
Equine Gamma Globulin	Smith Bio-lab Ltd	Auckland	3733	27/3/80	31/5/84
Biodexamine	Chemayet Distributors Ltd	Auckland	3774 3775	9/4/80	30/4/84
Neopen 100/200	Chemavet Distributors Ltd	Auckland	3775	9/4/80	30/4/84